Number:

. Reference
L - IX-061
_ Republic of the Philippines ] = ESE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGH] .
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY | ProectiD: - PO0603744MN

Manila
March 23, 2022
MEMORANDUM .
FOR : ROGER G. MERCADO
. Acting Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 21 March 2022 of DPWH Region IX Director
CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, requesting for the modification of the project under FY 2022 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description

UACS No. 310205100936000 <
Project ID: POO603744MN _-

0OO01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - <’ 0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System -
Network Development - Construction of Missing Links/ New | Network Development - Construction of Missing Links/ New ¢~
Roads Roads
Sindangan - Bayog - Lakewood Road, Bewa Bridge, . Sindangan - Bayog - Lakewood Road, Biwa Bridge,
 Zamboanga Del Norte Zamboanga Del Norte s
Type of Work/ Type of Work/
Physical Unit Cost Allocation Physical Unit Cost Estimated Cost
_____Target Target
CW1- Construction CW1- Construction
a%%m%a P 58,291.58/ P 65,620,000.00 oﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁm P111,190.29/ | P 64,600,000.00
 L1s7@2sqm. s S4m- 580.986 sq.m. sqm. 7 4
EAO - P 2,380,000.00 - EAQ - P 2,380,000.00 .
| Sub-total: | P 66,980,000.00 .
. - ] Excess: P2 1,020,000.00 -
Total: | P 68,000,000.00 " Total: P 68,000,000.00
Justification: > )

e Typographical Error of the bridge name in the Project Description. The bridge name was named after the Sitio
Biwa, where the said bridge is situated.

¢ Based on the result of actual survey and Detailed engineering Design the Construction of Biwa Bridge along
Sindangan - Bayog - Lakewood Road has a length of 60.90 meters and a design width of 9.54 meters equals to
580.986 square meters, thus, the decrease in physical target.

o The scope of works includes furnishing of 3 and 6 meters in length structural steel sheet pile for cofferdam/scour
protection, and provision of a craneway.

e The project also involves drainage and slope protection structures which constitutes 5.58% (P 3,606,357.72) of
the total project cost.

o Based on the project estimates with reference to the approved Program of Works (POW), the allotted fund is more
than enough to suffice the complétion of the project, hence, there is an excess of  1,020,000.00. -

» See attached Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate signed and approved by the Regional Director.

]

&

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence,
approval hereof is recommended.

el U R BIRO;
Undersecre é egioga™ Uerations in Mindanao
APPROVED/DISARRROVED:

.

ROGER G. MERCADO
Acting Secretary

D trment of Public Works and Highways
2.3 mksa/AVS/AGC/ERP T Offle of the Secretary

A

WIN2E02443 _



